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University System of Georgia
Fall 2017 Semester Enrollment Report

Enrollment, FTE, and Full-Time Status

Current 
Enrollment

Fall 2016 
Enrollment

Percent 
Change in 
Enrollment

FTE Fall 
2017

FTE Fall 
2016

Percent 
Change 
in FTE

Percent 
Full-Time 

Enrollment

Institution (1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)

Augusta University 8,824 8,532 3.4% 8,153 7,931 2.8% 81.7%

Georgia Institute of Technology 29,369 26,841 9.4% 24,694 23,351 5.8% 69.7%

Georgia State University 51,562 50,969 1.2% 43,502 42,850 1.5% 62.2%

University of Georgia 37,606 36,574 2.8% 36,170 35,164 2.9% 90.3%

Research Universities 127,361 122,916 3.6% 112,519 109,296 2.9% 73.6%

Georgia Southern University 20,418 20,674 -1.2% 18,823 19,102 -1.5% 82.7%

Kennesaw State University 35,846 35,018 2.4% 32,147 31,360 2.5% 71.9%

University of West Georgia 13,520 13,308 1.6% 11,941 11,877 0.5% 70.8%

Valdosta State University 11,341 11,375 -0.3% 9,956 9,998 -0.4% 70.3%

Comprehensive Universities 81,125 80,375 0.9% 72,867 72,337 0.7% 74.2%

Albany State University 6,615 7,159 -7.6% 5,653 5,958 -5.1% 61.9%

Armstrong State University 7,041 7,157 -1.6% 6,145 6,287 -2.3% 68.7%

Clayton State University 7,003 6,996 0.1% 5,729 5,677 0.9% 55.5%

Columbus State University 8,453 8,407 0.5% 7,146 7,160 -0.2% 62.8%

Fort Valley State University 2,752 2,679 2.7% 2,568 2,500 2.7% 81.8%

Georgia College & State University 6,952 6,915 0.5% 6,542 6,538 0.1% 82.7%

Georgia Southwestern State University 3,052 2,954 3.3% 2,598 2,530 2.7% 66.7%

Middle Georgia State University 7,341 7,714 -4.8% 6,150 6,444 -4.6% 62.1%

Savannah State University 4,429 4,955 -10.6% 4,192 4,680 -10.4% 85.8%

University of North Georgia 18,782 18,219 3.1% 16,567 16,150 2.6% 68.5%

State Universities 72,420 73,155 -1.0% 63,290 63,924 -1.0% 68.2%

Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College 3,394 3,475 -2.3% 3,024 3,091 -2.2% 72.8%

Atlanta Metropolitan State College 2,501 2,783 -10.1% 1,931 2,138 -9.7% 43.2%

Bainbridge State College 1,746 2,468 -29.3% 1,247 1,801 -30.8% 28.1%

College of Coastal Georgia 3,663 3,529 3.8% 3,078 2,971 3.6% 60.5%

Dalton State College 5,164 5,188 -0.5% 4,421 4,442 -0.5% 63.1%

East Georgia State College 3,003 3,152 -4.7% 2,626 2,766 -5.1% 71.3%

Georgia Gwinnett College 12,287 12,052 1.9% 10,908 10,701 1.9% 67.5%

Georgia Highlands College 6,013 6,013 0.0% 4,877 4,840 0.8% 47.3%

Gordon State College 3,986 3,901 2.2% 3,498 3,383 3.4% 67.4%

South Georgia State College 2,540 2,542 -0.1% 2,185 2,170 0.7% 65.0%

State Colleges 44,297 45,103 -1.8% 37,795 38,303 -1.3% 61.2%

University System Totals 325,203 321,549 1.1% 286,471



University System of Georgia
Fall 2017 Semester Enrollment Report

Classification of Current Enrollment

Dual 
Enrollment*

Freshman Sophomore Junior Senior Graduate First 
Professional

Transient Residents and 
Interns

All Others Total Current 
Enrollment

Institutions (1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11)

Augusta University 186 1,181 998 1,205 1,457 1,635 1,293 28 605 236 8,824

Georgia Institute of Technology 527 2,944 2,436 3,673 5,734 13,799 0 227 0 29 29,369

Georgia State University 1,925 14,581 12,671 6,015 8,356 6,419 641 282 0 672 51,562

University of Georgia 26 5,437 6,753 7,496 9,025 7,158 1,600 79 0 32 37,606

Research Universities 2,664 24,143 22,858 18,389 24,572 29,011 3,534 616 605 969 127,361

Georgia Southern University 287 4,350 4,319 3,721 4,533 2,659 0 376 0 173 20,418

Kennesaw State University 429 7,510 7,809 7,494 9,499 2,901 0 75 0 129 35,846

University of West Georgia 680 3,424 2,670 2,193 2,143 2,291 0 38 0 81 13,520

Valdosta State University 184 2,341 1,841 1,976 2,236 2,563 0 33 0 167 11,341

Comprehensive Universities 1,580 17,625 16,639 15,384 18,411 10,414 0 522 0 550 81,125

Albany State University 429 2,433 1,393 1,045 884 353 0 71 0 7 6,615

Armstrong State University 203 1,643 1,283 1,229 1,467 760 0 31 0 425 7,041

Clayton State University 787 1,195 1,155 1,419 1,935 448 0 14 0 50 7,003

Columbus State University 283 1,598 1,394 1,401 1,912 1,654 0 22 0 189 8,453

Fort Valley State University 11 914 537 385 482 408 0 4 0 11 2,752

Georgia College & State University 74 1,608 1,479 1,421 1,353 965 0 22 0 30 6,952

Georgia Southwestern State University 229 606 465 485 754 446 0 21 0 46 3,052

Middle Georgia State University 526 2,270 1,447 1,223 1,676 120 0 21 0 58 7,341

Savannah State University 137University of West GeNortha



University System of Georgia
Fall 2017 Semester Enrollment Report

Enrollment by Level of Classification

BY LEVEL GRADUATE/PROFESSIONAL







University System of Georgia
Fall 2017 Semester Enrollment Report

Enrollment by Type of Residency and Tuition Status

OUT OF STATE OUT OF COUNTRY

Georgia 
Residents

Paying 
Tuition

Tuition 
Waived

Out-of-State Sub-
Total

Paying 
Tuition

Tuition 
Waived

Out-of-Country Sub-
Total

Total Current 
Enrollment

Institutions (1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8)
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